UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

March 27, 2009

Case No.

Mon. 6

08-30154
08-30241
08-30267
08-30276
08-30273

Mon. 6

94-99003

Tue. 7

08-30161
08-30231
08-30266
08-35040
08-36018

Wed. 8

06-35878
07-35926
08-30255
06-36044
08-30200)
08-30201)
08-30206)
08-30207)
08-30208)
08-30210)
08-30220)
08-30221)
08-35086

April 6 - 8, 14, 15, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Before: B. FLETCHER, TASHIMA, THOMAS, CJJ

United States v. Warren
United States v. Williams
United States v. Anthony
United States v. Caplett
United States v. Lamere

1:00 p.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Smith v. Mahoney

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Origin

Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana

Death Penalty
Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, McKEOWN, CJJ

Habeas

Before: B. FLETCHER, TASHIMA, THOMAS, CJJ

United States v. Gladney
United States v. Jackson
United States v. Bride
Johannsen v. Nike, Inc.

Greater Yellowstone Coalition v. Timchak

9:30a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom

Beauregard v. Lewis County
Shepard v. Winter

United States v. Lippert

Beckett v. Mellon Investor Services
United States v. Conway

United States v. Turnipseed

United States v. George

United States v. Paul

United States v. Cross

United States v. Gord

Tecklink Inc. v. Grays Harbor Public

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity

Civil v. US

Rights

Civil v. US

Criminal
Federal
Criminal

Diversity

Montana

E. Wash
Montana
W. Wash
Montana
Idaho

<note new starting time
Before: B. FLETCHER, THOMAS, CJJ; CONLON (N. IlI.), DJ

W. Wash
W. Wash
Idaho

W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash




Case No.

Tue. 14

07-35861
08-35045
07-30496
08-30170

Wed. 15

07-35016
07-35474
07-35906
07-35937
07-35952
08-30224
08-30244

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
April 6 - 8, 14, 15, 2009

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: B. FLETCHER, TASHIMA, THOMAS, CJJ

JustMed, Inc. v. Byce Federal
Rosemere v. EPA Civil v. US
United States v. Kott Criminal
United States v. Kohring Criminal

9:00 a.m. 7" Floor Courtroom
Before: B. FLETCHER, TASHIMA, THOMAS, CJJ

Rasmussen v. Morgan Habeas
Krier v. King County Jail Prisoner
Notter v. Astrue Civil v. US
Coe v. Astrue Civil v. US
Woodworth v. Stonebridge Life Ins. Co. Diversity
United States v. Seaman Criminal
United States v. Gouin Criminal

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Suzanne B. Conlon, US District Judge for Northern District of Illinois

Location

of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals

William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse
1010 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

WWW.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

Idaho
W. Wash
Alaska
Alaska

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
Montana
Idaho

E. Wash
W. Wash




